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MCA eCommerce Survey 6 mC a
O MCA commissioned Informa to carry out its 6" e-Commerce
survey.

U Previous surveys on eCommerce usage were held in Sept
06, April 07, Sept 07, Apr 08 and Sept'08.

Objective
O The survey focussed mainly on Internet access &
use, eCommerce usage, concerns and perceptions and the
reluctance by certain demographic groups to make online
purchases.

Aim

Q To obtain an indication of the level of eCommerce use
across Malta and Gozo and its potential for growth.

U To compare results across surveys so as to identify trends
and changes in buying behaviour patterns.
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Telephone interviews (CATI)
23 close-ended questions

A stratified sample of 1600 respondents
At least 400 e-Commerce users

Data classified according to:
Gender

Age

Education

Occupation

Area
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New in this survey...

U Perception questions

O Questions related to online buying were only asked to those who purchased online in
the last 6 months

U Added a further tier in the question related to amount spent on online purchases

0 Asked whether people bought on behalf of others and vice versa

U Change in ‘who to contact in case of eCommerce difficulties’ question — divided into
2,1.e. contact person/entity:

» if item is undelivered/damaged/not as expected

» if victim of an online scam

01 Asked respondents whether they own a credit/debit (international) card
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Survey Results




Internet Access 1mMca

™ Yes
No

Sept'09 Sept'08 Sept'07 Sept'06

Base: all respondents in sample



Internet Usage mca @

MALTA COMMUNICATIONS AUTHOSITY

From where do you use the Internet?

26% 26% 999 Other places
= University/school
Work
® Home

Sept'09 Sept'08 Sept'07 Base: Internetusers
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Do you use the Internet to...?

Sept'09

Send/receive e-mails 1 89%
Research information | 77%
Buy online | 73%
Browse products/services 1 72%
Internet Banking 1 54%
Read newspapers 1 52%
Pay bills online | 47%
Communation 1 41%
Social networking | 40%
eGovernment services 1 35%
Work purposes 1 33%
Entertainment 1 27%
VOIP | 26%

. Base: Internetusers




Infternet Access vs. Internet Usage

1cad

. 69%

8o 61%

Sept'09

< 599
f’f I |_'4

® Internet Access

57%
271 Internet Use

Sept'08 Sept'07

Sept'06

Base: all respondents in sample
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Sept'09

Sept'08

18%

28%

25% BV 19% |

21% KPLA

How much time do you spend using the Internet per week?

Up to 4 hours
® From4 to 6 hours
From7 to 12 hours
m From 13 to 20 hours
More than 20 hours

Base:Internetusers




Do NOT use the Internet because... mC a
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13%

49% 47%

Low | 7% )
Do not need/not Do notknow how Do nothaveaPC Do not have time Afraid of causing
interestedinthe touse PC and/or  and/orinternet damageto PC
internet internet access

Base: Non-Intemet users



eCommerce Usage

Sept'09

Sept'08

Sept'07

Joor
'54%

Base:Internetusers



Internet Use vs. eCommerce Use

s3% 1cad

MALTA COMMUNICATIONS AUTHOSITY
49% 48%

27%

26% M Internet Use

20%
® eCommerce Use

Sept09  Sept'08  Sept'07  Sept'06

Base: all respondents in sample

Have you made any online purchases in last 6 months?

",
LY
LY
LY
)

Sept'09 69%

Sept'08 50%

Sept'07 47%

%,
,
h |

- Base: Internet usage




How many times did you buy online? m C a

Se pt'O 9 MALTA COMMUNICATIONS AUTHOSITY

One to five times —71 %

Six to ten times e 18%

0
More than ten times :12 L

Base: Online purchases in last 6 months

How much did you spend online?

Sept'09

v 37%

€0-25 €25-120 €120+ €600 +

Base: Online purchases in last 6 months




Did you buy any of the following items? m Ca

Se pt’og MALTA COMMUNICATIONS AUTHOSITY

IT/Electronic goods 44%
Clothing 44%
Books 39%
DVDs 20%
Flightreservations 20%
Hotel accomodation 16%
Mobile top-up 15%
Sports equipment / sports wear 14%
Spare parts 14%
Collector'sitems / hobbies 13%
CDs 10%
Cosmetics 9%
Paid subscriptions to knowledge-based.. 6%
Food & beverage H 1%

Base: Online purchases in last 6 months




Have you bought any items from mC a
Maltese websites? MALTA COMMUNICATIONS AUTHORITY

O Yes
7% O No

Base: Online purchases in last 6 months

ltems bought from Maltese websites

Flights | S 58,
Electronics | e 23%
Books | 6%
Food/ Toiletries | S 6%
Other | S 2 1%

4 Base: those who bought online from Maltese websites in last 6 months
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What method of payment did you use when buying online?

93%

@ Sept'06
W Sept'07
B Sept'08

O Sept'09

Credit card Paypal Debit card

Base: Online purchases in last 6 months




Have you encountered any problems when buying online?

Base: Online purchases in last 6 months mC a

MALTA COMMUNICATIONS AUTHO®SITY
®mYes " No

78%

Has your problem been solved?
Base: those that experienced problems in last 6 months

Yes
® No




What type of problems did you encounter?
Base: those that experienced problems in last 6 months

1cad

Delays in delivery | ) 5% MALTCOMMRCATIONS AUTOMTY
Undelivered items | (D 319%
Goods received damaged | C—21%
Goods delivered not as shown on.. | EE16Y%
Credit/debit card not accepted -0

Incorrect charging on credit card | @5y

Card details stolen | #1%

Problems not yet solved

Base: those that experienced problems in last 6 months

7%
4%l 4%l 3%
Goodsnot  Ordered items Damaged Other
delivered notas shown goods

on website




Do you take precautions when buying
online?

1%

‘ Yes at least one

99% ' ® No

Base: Online purchases in last 6 months
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163%

Buy from companies | trust

Use paypal

162%

145%

Choose secure sites

139%

Low credit card limit

131%

Obtain knowledge on vendor

123%

Buy from sites recommended by family and ..

Base: Online purchases in last 6 months



Who would you contact if item is not delivered/damaged/not as I/J/l
expected? MALTA cw.gcg.ls AUTHORITY

74%

15% 13%

- -
Vendor Paypal Do not know Other

Base: Online purchases in last 6 months

Who would you contact if you’re victim of a scam/fraud?
Bank : | 33%

Paypal | | 17%
Police | 110%

Vendor 6%
Others | %

Do not know _|,, 134%
- Base: Online purchases in last6 months




Has anyone asked you to buy for him/her from the Internet?
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No

Base: Online purchases in last 6 months

12%

1810 29 30to 39 40to 49 50to 65 66+

Base: purchases made for others in last 6 months



Have you commissioned anybody to buy for you from the

Internet? mC a

MALTA COMMUNICATIONS AUTHOSITY

Yes

® No

Base: non-Internetusers andnon-eCommerce users

Yes,aged 18 to 29 %

Yes, aged 30 to 39 6%

Yes, aged 40 to 49 2%

Yes, aged 50 to 65 1%

Yes, aged 66+ } 0.1%

- Base: purchases made by others




Would you attend a short course about online buying?
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Total
Male
Female
18-29
30-39
40-49
50-65

66+

s

o

20%
18%
23%
22%
22%
30%

21%

Yes m No

Don't know

13%
12%
13%
14%
13%

15%

12%

10%

Base: all respondents in sample
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Do you own a credit/debit card? mC a

MALTA COMMUNICATIONS AUTHOSITY

2%

O Yes
= No
B Don't know

Base: non-Internet users and non-eCommerce users
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Perception Questions



Perceptions About Online Buying
How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements? mca

MALTA COMMUNICATIONS AUTHOSRITY

Prices on the Internet are CHEAPER than || 599% xgo 29%

those in shops

Buying via the Internetis more CONVENIENT ° 48% ‘ 19% -25%
than buying from shops
Online buying is more RISKY than buying from | 45% 20% -22%
shops '

29%

Buying online is EASY 58% 8%

29%

Browsing for product/s on the Internet is : 46% ;18%
EASIER than going around shops '

Returning back items is COMPLICATED 28% | 13%

0 Agree [Neutral ™ Disagree ™ Don't know

Base: all respondents in sample



Prices on the Internet are CHEAPER than those in shops

7] MALTA COMMUNICATIONS AUTHOSITY
rorae |1 N A
wae | T A
remae |1 A
Strongly Disagree m Disagree Neither Agree nor Disagree m Agree Strongly Agree m Don'tknow
—TOTAL
-—18-29
64%
—30-39
— —40-49
\ 50-65
N —— — . . . . — 6+
Stronglydisagree Disagree  Neitheragree nordisagree  Agree Stronglyagree Don'tknow
CENTRE [T — —
NORTH | I I
soutH | I A
EAST | T ] .
WEST | | I KV
GOZO | | . |
Strongly Disagree M Disagree NeitherAgree nor Disagree ™ Agree Strongly Agree B Don'tknow

Base: all respondents in samble



Buying via the Internet is more CONVENIENT than buying from shops

TOTAL ] 1 - MALTA COMMUNICATIONS AUTHOSITY
wae |~ N —
remace | I —
Strongly Disagree ~ ® Disagree NeitherAgree nor Disagree ™ Agree Strongly Agree  ® Don'tknow
— Total
—18-29
60%
—30-39
—40-49
= 50-65
' o ' ' ' ' | e— 6+
Stronglydisagree Disagree  Neitheragree nordisagree Agree Stronglyagree Don'tknow
CENTRE | — —
NORTH |/ — ——
SOUTH | : | |
EAST [ N
WEST || Y I 3/,
GOZO J'- I |
Strongly Disagree M Disagree NeitherAgree nor Disagree ™ Agree Strongly Agree ™ Don'tknow

Base: all respondents in samble



Online buying is more RISKY than buying from shops

rora | S ===
MALE | I A
remace |~ N | A
Strongly Disagree  ® Disagree NeitherAgree nor Disagree ™ Agree Strongly Agree  ® Don'tknow
—TOTAL
—18-29
57% —30-39
—40-49
= 50-65
I . T . .I . T T T 1 — 66+
Strongly disagree Disagree Neitheragree nordisagree Agree Strongly agree Don'tknow
- |
CENTRE | 1__ I I
NORTH | |
4 I
SOUTH | J_- | L
EAST J__ I I
WEST J—- I | | A 27,
GOZO J—- | ) | —
Strongly Disagree W Disagree Neither Agree nor Disagree H Agree Strongly Agree ® Don'tknow

Base: all respondents in sample



Buying online is EASY

meca

7 MALTA COMMUNICATIONS AUTHOSRITY
rora. | TN A
wace | I N A
revace | I I
Strongly Disagree W Disagree NeitherAgree nor Disagree ™ Agree Strongly Agree  ® Don'tknow
— TOTAL
69% e 18-29
—30-39
- 40-49
§ 50-65
|—i4_7| . , , .
- 66+
Strongly disagree Disagree Neither agree nordisagree Agree Strongly agree Don'tknow
- | |
CENTRE | || I I I |
NORTH | || I | |
SOUTH _ - E— | — 40%
EAST | J_- I | | |
WEST | l-l' I | | |
GOZO | W — b _
Strongly Disagree W Disagree Neither Agree nor Disagree B Agree Strongly Agree ® Don'tknow

Base: all respondents in samble



Browsing for product/s on the Internet is EASIER than going around shops

toraL | W | A

waie | I [ — ]

FEmaLe | I ] A
Strongly Disagree W Disagree Neither Agree nor Disagree

B Agree Strongly Agree  ® Don'tknow
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f’/E/)_

— TOTAL

—18-29
30-39

— 4049
50-65

65%

I

Strongly disagree

Disagree Neitheragree nordisagree  Agree

Strongly agree Don'tknow — 66+

CENTRE
NORTH |
SOUTH |
EAST |
WEST |
GOZO |

i

—
o —

—_,

Strongly Disagree W Disagree Neither Agree nor Disagree

|
|
|
|
|
|
4

B Agree Strongly Agree

34%

® Don'tknow

Base: all respondents in samble



Returning back items is COMPLICATED

7 SVICATIONS AUTHO®ITY
toraL | RN )
wae | RN -
remace | A
m Strongly Disagree  ® Disagree Neither Agree nor Disagree Agree Strongly Agree  ® Don'tknow
79% —18'29
41% 40-49
— 25% —50-65
I e ——— e —— - pm— " - ]
- 006+
Strongly disagree Disagree Neitheragree nordisagree  Agree Strongly agree Don'tknow
-
CENTRE 1] | | |
NORTH 1 | | |
SOUTH 1 | | L_____________________________________JTIN
EAST 1 I | |
WEST 11 [ | I
GOZO | | | I ——
Strongly Disagree W Disagree Neither Agree nor Disagree W Agree Strongly Agree B Don'tknow

Base: all respondents in sample



Idon’'t buy online because...
How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements? mca

MALTA CUMMUNTEATIONS AUTRUSTTY

Preferto see and/ or try on items before buying 73% 13% 12%| 2%

Afraid that item/s will not be delivered or
damaged or different from what | ordered

Not interested or do not need to

a2 sl o

52% 29% I5%

Afraid that my credit card details will be stolen 48%

Don’t know how to make an online purchase 33% 46% I 5%

Agree ™ Neutral = Disagree ™ Don'tknow

Base: NEVER bouaht online or bouaht online more than 6 months aao



| don't buy online because... | prefer to see and/ or try on items before buying

- MALTA COMMUNICATIONS AUTHOSRITY
TOTAL [ | |
MALE I | ]
FEMALE | I [
18-29 ___—— [
30-39 ___ I [ ]
4049 | S — | )
50-65 | . I ]
(o) A — ]
Strongly disagree ~ ® Disagree Neither agree nordisagree ™ Agree Strongly agree  ® Don'tknow
CENTRE | N SN )
NORTH | N -
soutH | N )
EasT | SN [
wesT |l NN -
GOZO = )
Strongly disagree M Disagree Neither agree nordisagree ™ Agree Strongly agree M Don'tknow

Base: NEVER bought online orbought online more than 6 months ago



| don't buy online because... I’'m afraid that my credit card details will be stolen

Hic
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TOTAL I . -
MALE | | ]
FEMALE I I I
18-29 _—— . .
30-39 _—L_ ]
40-49 _— A ]
50-65 | I | .
66+ | N [ '
Strongly disagree ~ ® Disagree Neither agree nordisagree ™ Agree Strongly agree  ® Don'tknow
CENTRE - N -
NORTH | 2 BSSS =
SOUTH |- | .
EAST | N [
WEST | N §E5N -
GOZO N [
Strongly disagree M Disagree Neither agree nordisagree ™ Agree Strongly agree M Don'tknow

Base: NEVER bought online orbought online more than 6 months ago



| don't buy online because... I’'m afraid that item/s will not be delivered/damaged/different from

what | ordered mca
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TOTAL | — I -
MALE | I -
FEMALE [ I ]
18-29 | I »
30-39 | | ]
40-49 I A ]
50-65 | [ I .
66+ S L -
Strongly disagree ~ ® Disagree Neither agree nordisagree ™ Agree Strongly agree  ® Don'tknow
CENTRE | N [
NORTH | NN SN A
Yo'l S——— »
EAST N I [
WEST — — »
GOZO - )
Strongly disagree ™ Disagree Neither agree nordisagree ™ Agree Strongly agree ™ Don'tknow

Base: NEVER bought online orbought online more than 6 months ago



| don't buy online because... | don’t know how to make an online purchase

MALTA COMMUNICATIONS AUTHOSITY
TOTAL 1 __ —— | [
MALE I SN .
FEMALE I I .
18-29 L N .
30-39 [ . —
40-49 | [
50-65 | | S | .
66+ | N I
Strongly disagree ~ ® Disagree Neither agree nordisagree ™ Agree Strongly agree  ® Don'tknow
CENTRE N [
NORTH @
SOUTH I N [
EAST | N BB
WEST .. | e
GOZO I )
Strongly disagree ™ Disagree Neither agree nordisagree ™ Agree Strongly agree ™ Don'tknow

Base: NEVER bought online orbought online more than 6 months ago



| don't buy online because... I’'m not interested or do not need to
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TOTAL 1 L —— | _
VNI BESa—— S— [
FEMALE | I I
18-29 DN 0909292 -
30-39 | | .
40-49 | A ]
50-65 | . — [
TR S| ]
Strongly disagree ~ ® Disagree Neither agree nordisagree ™ Agree Strongly agree  ® Don'tknow
CENTRE N A [
NORTH I N A
SOUTH . N »
EAST | NN SN -
WEST | BN SN [
GOzZO | NN )
Strongly disagree ™ Disagree Neither agree nordisagree ™ Agree Strongly agree ™ Don'tknow

Base: NEVER bought online orbought online more than 6 months ago



